

AURORA CITY COUNCIL

June 30, 2015 5:30 PM

Council Chambers Aurora City Hall 905 13th St.

COMMITTEE MEETINGS:

Dave Long, Mayor Wayne Roblee, Council President **Richard Phillips Kelly Grossnicklaus** Paul Lackore **Daniel Bartling Dorothy Anderson**

1st Meeting: Ministerium

AGENDA:		*Following Council Meeting	
	ITEM	**Prior To Council Meeting <u>SUMMARY</u>	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Long
2.	5:30 P.M. Public Hearing: to consider Preliminary Plat of Southeast Business Park-Roberts Subdivision, Hamilton County, Nebraska, a part of the Northeast Quarter NE (1/4), Northwest Quarter NW (1/4) of Section Fifteen (15), Township Ten (10) North, Range Six (6) West of the 6 th P.M. Hamilton County, Nebraska.	Request from Aurora Development Corporation	City Administrator
3.	Consider approving the Preliminary Plat of Preliminary Plat of Southeast Business Park-Roberts Subdivision, Hamilton County, Nebraska, a part of the Northeast Quarter NE (1/4), Northwest Quarter NW (1/4) of Section Fifteen (15), Township Ten (10) North, Range Six (6) West of the 6 th P.M. Hamilton County, Nebraska.	Request from Aurora Development Corporation	City Administrator
4.	5:35P.M. Public Hearing: to consider Final Plat of Southeast Business Park-Roberts Subdivision, Hamilton County, Nebraska, a part of the Northeast Quarter NE (1/4), Northwest Quarter NW (1/4) of Section Fifteen (15), Township Ten (10) North, Range Six (6) West of the 6 th P.M. Hamilton County, Nebraska.	Request from Aurora Development Corporation	City Administrator
5.	Consider Resolution 15-10 approving final plat of Southeast Business Park-Roberts Subdivision.		City Administrator

6. **MISCELLANEOUS:**

7. **ADJOURNMENT**

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.